Bank of Scotland U17 & U20 Championships
2003

T26 100m Hurdles
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Num

Under 17 Men -

Name

47 Craig Colin France

46  Martin Clanahan
50 Stuart Todd
52 Sean Tough
45  Alastair Candlish
15 Gregor Hastings
51 John Tohill

49 Stuart Rowan

100m Under 17
Men -

Name
28 Alan Wilson

20 Scott MacDonald

23 Colin Severin
4 Steven Charters
22 Ryan Oswald
29 Ben Wilson

8 Daniel Fiddes

26 George Watson

100m Under 17
Men -

Sport

. (Wind speed =
Final
-1.2m/s )
Representing Perf
Liverpool Harriers 13.42
Pitreavie AAC 13.76
Victoria Park AAC 14.51
Montrose & District AC 14.62
City of Stoke 14.72
Falkirk Victoria Harriers 15.19
Mid Ulster Athletic Club 15.69
Shaftsbur_y Barnet 17.92
Harriers
Final (Wind speed = -
2.8m/s)
Representing Perf
Ayr Seaforth AAC 11.25
Ross County Athletic 11.60
Club
Victoria Park AAC 11.69
City of Edinburgh AC 11.76
Pitreavie AAC 11.92
Middlesbrough AC 11.97
City of Edinburgh AC  12.05
Glasgow School of 12.05

Round: Heat: 2 of

1 3

Qualifiers - 0 + 0 (Wind speed =+0.3m/s )

Pos
1

N o o~ w N

Num

Name
29 Ben Wilson

26 George Watson

5 Duncan Cleat
6 Mark Doris
2 Garry Brown
25 Joe Telford

10 Scott Fleming

Representing
Middlesbrough AC

Glasgow School of
Sport

City of Edinburgh AC
Clydesdale Harriers
Fife AC
Harmeny AC
Airdrie Harriers

Perf
11.89

11.92

11.94
12.20
12.33
12.87
12.93

T27 100m Hurdles Final (Wind speed =
- Under 20 Women - +0.5m/s )
Pos Num Name Representing Perf
1 468 Staci Stewart City Of Glasgow AC 14.78
2 465 Joanne Erskine Dunfermline & W Fife 14.94
3 467 Lynsey Harley Pitreavie AAC 15.21
4 466 Jade Halket Ellon AAC 18.34

TO05 100m Under 17 Men Round: Heat: 1 of
- - 1 3

Qualifiers - 0 + 0 (Wind speed = +0.3m/s )

Pos Num Name Representing Perf
1 29 Ben Wilson Middlesbrough AC 11.89
2 26 George Watson  Glasgow School of Sport 11.92
3 5 Duncan Cleat City of Edinburgh AC 11.94
4 6 Mark Doris Clydesdale Harriers 12.20
5 2 Garry Brown Fife AC 12.33
6 25 Joe Telford Harmeny AC 12.87
7 10 Scott Fleming Airdrie Harriers 12.93

TO05 100m Under 17 Men Round: Heat: 3 of
- - 1 3

Qualifiers - 0 + 0 (Wind speed =-1.5m/s )

Pos Num Name Representing Perf
1 20 Scott MacDonald ~ ROSS County Athletic ) ;¢
Club
2 23 Colin Severin Victoria Park AAC 11.58
3 21 David MacLeod Clydesdale Harriers 12.11
4 3 William Byers Seaton AC 12.18
4 19 Dmitri Levitin Harmeny AC 12.18
6 18 Alan Kerr Kilbarchan AAC 12.24
7 11 Pete Forbes City of Edinburgh AC  12.40
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T15 100m Under 17

- Women -
Pos Num Name

1 157 Nicola Gossman
2 152 Amy Clancy
3 161 Nony Mordi
4 151 Kathryn Carson
5 167 Kerry Steel
6 162 Bryony Muir
7 165 Karen Prytz
8 164 Lauren Prentice

T06 100m Under 17

Women -

Final

2.7m/s)

Representing
City Of Glasgow AC

Edinburgh Woollen Mill

Fife AC

Ballymena & Antrim AC

Ayr Seaforth AAC
Orkney AC
City Of Glasgow AC

Dunbar Running Club

Perf
12.54
13.01
13.04
13.24
13.27
13.55
13.74
13.86

Pos

u b W N

(Wind speed =- T06 100m Under 17

Women -
Qualifiers -0+ 0 (Wind speed =-1.2m/s )

Num

157
151
167
159
168

Name
Nicola Gossman
Kathryn Carson

Kerry Steel
Kirsty Hunter
Michelle Warwick

Round: Heat: 2 of T17 100m Under 20

1 2

Qualifiers - 0 + 0 (Wind speed = +0.7m/s )

Pos Num Name
1 152 Amy Clancy
2 161 Nony Mordi
3 162 Bryony Muir
4 165 Karen Prytz
5 164 Lauren Prentice
6 158 Kirsten Hamilton
T07 100m Under 20
- Men -

Representing

Edinburgh Woollen Mill

Fife AC
Orkney AC
City Of Glasgow AC

Dunbar Running Club
Kirkintilloch Olympians

Perf
12.74
12.81
13.29
13.35
13.44
13.47

Round: Heat: 1 of

1 2

Qualifiers -1+ 1 (Wind speed =-1.7m/s )

Pos Num Name
Alasdair
1312 MacKenzie
2 319  Allistair Tatton
3 303 Philip Browne
4 310 Iain Hunt
Christopher
> 306 Campbell
6 302 Martin Barr
7 320 Michael Wyse

Representing
East Kilbride AAC

Pitreavie AAC
North Down
Cwmbran Harriers

Gateshead Harriers

East Kilbride AAC
Fife AC
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Round: Heat: 1 of

1 2

Representing Perf
City Of Glasgow AC 12.45
Ballymena & Antrim AC 13.08
Ayr Seaforth AAC 13.32
Falkirk Victoria Harriers 13.46
Seaton AC 14.01
Final (Wind speed = -
2.8m/s)
Representing Perf
East Kilbride AAC 11.43
Shetland AAC 11.46
Ayr Seaforth AAC 11.55
Middlesbrough AC 11.61
East Kilbride AAC 11.63
Pitreavie AAC 11.74
North Down 11.82
Cwmbran Harriers 11.83

Men -

Num Name

2 icensie
317 Karl Robertson
314 Thomas McFarlane
301 John Baines
313 Fraser MacKenzie
319 Allistair Tatton
303 Philip Browne
310 Tain Hunt

T07 100m Under 20 Men

1 2

Round: Heat: 2 of

Qualifiers -1+ 1 (Wind speed =-2.3m/s )
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Name
Thomas McFarlane
Karl Robertson
Fraser MacKenzie
John Baines
David Pugh
Sean Connerton

Representing
Ayr Seaforth AAC
Shetland AAC
East Kilbride AAC
Middlesbrough AC

Ballymena & Antrim AC
City of Edinburgh AC

Perf
11.65
11.68
11.70
11.79
12.06
12.14
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Representing
Liverpool Harriers
Middlesbrough AC

Aberdeen AAC

Shetland AAC
City of Edinburgh AC

Aberdeen AAC

Victoria Park AAC
Central AC

T37 - 110mHurdles Under 20 Men - Final

Perf
15.10
15.18
16.02
16.04
16.18
16.50
16.73
17.08

T52 - 1500m Under 17 Men - Final

T16 100m Under 20 . (Wind speed = -
Final
- Women - 2.4m/s)
Pos Num Name Representing Perf Pos Num Name
1 424 Gemma Nicol Dunfermline & W Fife 12.55 1 340 Jordan Fleary
2 423 Carolyn McKenna Edinburgh Woollen Mill 12.67 2 345 Suote Nyananyo
3 422 Kirsteen Pitreavie AAC 12.69 3 344 Robert Miller
McDiarmid L
£l 4 342 Benjamin Kerr
eanor . )
4 426 Richardson Inverness Harriers AAC 13.05 5 339 David Collard
5 425 Pamela Paterson Edinburgh Woollen Mill 13.16 6 343  Stephen Miller
; i ebri 7 341 Neale Kelly
Michelle Livingston & District
6 @20 Henderson AAC 15520 8 311 Ewan Laing
T14 1500m Steeplechase Under 17 Men .
Final
Pos Num Name
Pos Num Name Representing Perf 1 73 Ewan Simpson
1 111 Craig McCaffer Kilbarchan AAC 4:33.81 2 94 Darren Shinnie
2 60 Kieran Flannery  Gateshead Harriers 4:38.96 3 77 Ross Toole
3 107 Jamie Clark Kilbarchan AAC 4:42.94 4 86 Stephen Dunn
4 108 Chris Devenney Kilbarchan AAC 4:47.69
5 85  William Duncan
Perth Strathtay
109 Joss Hay Harriers DNF 6 82 David Bishop
7 92 Gordon Phillips
8 498 Conor McNulty
9 61 Kris Gauson
10 81 Michael Wright
11 91 David Phee
12 96 Craig Stevenson

T35 1500m Under 17

- Men - 1 2
Qualifiers -0+ 0
Pos Num Name Representing
1 85  William Duncan Aberdeen AAC 4
2 73 Ewan Simpson Pitreavie AAC 4:
3 86 Stephen Dunn Ron Hill Ca_mbuslang 4
Harriers
4 61 Kris Gauson City of Edinburgh AC 4:
5 498 Conor McNulty Kirkintilloch Olympians 4:
6 91 David Phee Giffnock North AAC  4:
7 96 Craig Stevenson Shettleston Harriers 4:
8 81 Michael Wright Central AC 4:
9 80  Fraser Williams Glasgow School of 4:
Sport
10 98 Sean Welsh J W Kilmarnock HRAC 4:
11 84 Shane Doherty Mid Ulster Athletic 4:
Club
Greenock Glenpark
12 83 James Bradley Harriers 5

Round: Heat: 1of T35

1500m Under 17

Representing
Pitreavie AAC
Aberdeen AAC
Kilbarchan AAC

Ron Hill Cambuslang
Harriers

Aberdeen AAC
Swindon Harriers
Shettleston Harriers
Kirkintilloch Olympians
City of Edinburgh AC
Central AC
Giffnock North AAC
Shettleston Harriers

Perf

:07.10
:08.22
:11.20

:11.70

4
4

4

4

4:14.89
4:18.45
4:19.09
4:19.51
4:21.51
4:25.35
4:31.50
4:41.73

Round: Heat: 2 of

1 2

Qualifiers -0+ 0

- Men -

Perf Pos Num Name
:11.20 1 94 Darren Shinnie
16.93 2 82 David Bishop
16.96 3 92 Gordon Phillips

4 77 Ross Toole
18.30 )
19.90 5 97 David Ward
24.63 6 53 Robert Allison
24.80 7 66 David Mcllwraith
25.45
29.88 8 89 Kevin Murray
32.13 9 65 Andrew McCall
33.35 .

10 78 Stephen Trainer
:03.60 11 95 Stephen Steele

12 90 Ross Penny

Representing
Aberdeen AAC
Swindon Harriers
Shettleston Harriers
Kilbarchan AAC

Ron Hill Cambuslang
Harriers

Clydesdale Harriers

Livingston & District
AAC

Dundee Hawkhill
Harriers

Greenock Glenpark
Harriers

Greenock Glenpark
Harriers

Mid Ulster Athletic Club
L & L Track Club

Perf
4:21.59
4:22.92
4:25.88
4:27.27
4:28.14
4:29.19
4

2 3L EJ3]
4:32.42
4:36.24

4:40.38

4:41.16
4:55.56
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T51 - 1500m Under 17 Women - Final

Pos Num Name Representing Perf
1 222  Leonie Smith A'derShoéi';?mham& 4:39.34
2 201 Jolene Ennis Clydesdale Harriers 4:47.60
3 217 Jennifer Emsley  City Of Glasgow AC 4:51.78
4 215 Laura Bann Lothian Running Club 4:52.78
5 207 Claire MacAulay  C'as90W Schoolof ;.54 54

Sport
6 221 Cara Sloss Kilbarchan AAC 4:57.89
7 218 Jennifer Houston Moray Road Runners 5:11.35
g8 196 Rowena Bell- Central AC 5:33.89
Scott
9 205 Ashleigh Lasswade AAC  5:50.13
Kennedy
203  Emily Garrick Shetland AAC DNS

T49 - 1500m Under 20 Women - Final

Pos Num Name Representing Perf
1 443 Morag Maclarty Central AC 4:36.46
2 460 Claire Robson Teesdale AC 4:39.88
3 458 Sharon Lamont Pitreavie AAC 4:54.74
4 457 Lorna Innes Nithsdale AC 5:39.57

T40 200m Under 17
- Women - 1 2

Qualifiers - 0 + 0 (Wind speed =-2.5m/s )

Pos Num Name Representing Perf
1 157 Nicola Gossman City Of Glasgow AC  26.41
2 152 Amy Clancy Edinburgh Woollen Mill 26.75
3 174 Kimberly Skinner Falkirk Victoria Harriers 27.10
4 162 Bryony Muir Orkney AC 27.93
5 168 Michelle Warwick Seaton AC 29.58

Round: Heat: 1 of T40 200m Under 17

TS50 - 1500m Under 20 Men - Final

Pos Num Name Representing Perf
1 346 Kris Berry Corstorphine AAC 3:57.25
2 356 Christopher Greenock _Glenpark 3:58.58

MacKay Harriers
3 370 Kirk Wilson Morpeth Harriers 3:59.50
4 364 Marc Elliott Gateshead Harriers  4:00.43
5 360 Alan Wales Aberdeen AAC 4:02.21
6 361 David Butcher ~ Creenock Glenpark .44 44
Harriers
7 354 Mark Kennedy Aberdeen AAC 4:07.01
8 369  AlasdairH. poirk Victoria Harriers 4:11.13
Stewart
9 365 Stephen Ron Hill Ca_mbuslang 4:24.19
Matthews Harriers
10 367  Alistair McColl Corstorphine AAC 4:30.35
11 363 Paul Elliot Lasswade AAC 4:36.98
368 Christopher Parr Gateshead Harriers DNS

T013_ 2000m Steeplechase Under 20 Men

Fina

Pos Num Name Representing Perf
1 384  Paul McClosky Pitreavie AAC 6:19.88
2 382 Stephen Irwin Pitreavie AAC 6:25.61
3 381 Andrew Clark Aberdeen AAC 6:31.65

383 Adam Lee Shettleston Harriers DNF

Round: Heat: 2 of
- Women - 1 2

Qualifiers - 0 + 0 (Wind speed =-3.3m/s )

Pos Num Name Representing Perf
1 156 Lisa Ferguson Ellon AAC 26.44
2 151 Kathryn Carson Ballymena & Antrim AC 27.45
3 171 Robyn Mackintosh Elgin AAC 27.55
4 163 Stephanie Peaston Edinburgh Woollen Mill 27.77
5 164 Lauren Prentice Dunbar Running Club 28.66
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TS5 200m Under 17 . (Wind speed = -
Final
- Men - 3.2m/s)
Pos Num Name Representing Perf
1 20 Scott MacDonald 19SS Cmérlﬁ‘t') Athletic 55 99
2 33 Craig Ferguson Whitemoss AAC 23.48
3 3 William Byers Seaton AC 23.82
4 5 Duncan Cleat City of Edinburgh AC 23.88
5 4 Steven Charters City of Edinburgh AC 24.15
6 18 Alan Kerr Kilbarchan AAC 24.33
7 6 Mark Doris Clydesdale Harriers 24.72
Christopher Glasgow School of
17 Hodgkins Sport DNF
T38 200m Under 17 Round: Heat: 2 of
- Men - 1 3

Qualifiers - 0 + 0 (Wind speed =-2.2m/s )

Pos Num Name
1 33 Craig Ferguson
2 4 Steven Charters
3 5 Duncan Cleat
4 24 Patrick Swan
5 36 Craig McTaggart

T53 200m Under 17

- Women -
Pos Num Name

1 157 Nicola Gossman
2 174 Kimberly Skinner
3 152 Amy Clancy
4 156 Lisa Ferguson
5 151 Kathryn Carson
o 1 S
7 171 Robyn Mackintosh
8 162 Bryony Muir

Representing Perf
Whitemoss AAC 23.75
City of Edinburgh AC  24.07
City of Edinburgh AC 24.18
City of Edinburgh AC 24.57
Giffnock North AAC  25.14
. (Wind speed = -
Final
4.0m/s )
Representing Perf
City Of Glasgow AC  25.68
Falkirk Victoria Harriers 26.34
Edinburgh Woollen Mill 26.40
Ellon AAC 26.43
Ballymena & Antrim AC 27.47
Edinburgh Woollen Mill 27.54
Elgin AAC 28.16
Orkney AC 28.53

T38 200m Under 17 Men Round: Heat: 1 of

1 3

Qualifiers -0+ 0 (Wind speed =-1.1m/s )

Pos Num Name
1 3 William Byers
2 6 Mark Doris
3 11 Pete Forbes
4 10 Scott Fleming
5 30 Robert Wylie

Representing Perf
Seaton AC 23.99
Clydesdale Harriers 24.68
City of Edinburgh AC  25.03
Airdrie Harriers 25.55
Clydesdale Harriers 26.01

T38 200m Under 17 Men Round: Heat: 3 of

1 3

Qualifiers - 0 + 0 (Wind speed =-2.2m/s )

Pos Num Name Representing Perf
1 20 Scott MacDonald ~ ROSS County Athletic 5 35
Club
Christopher
2 17 Hodgkins Glasgow School of Sport 23.66
3 18 Alan Kerr Kilbarchan AAC 24.39
4 31 Peter Wyper Shettleston Harriers  24.67
5 21 David MaclLeod Clydesdale Harriers 25.06
6 2 Garry Brown Fife AC 25.38
T56 200m Under 20 Final (Wind speed = -
- Men - 4.4m/s)
Pos Num Name Representing Perf
1 322 Richard Blair Shaftsbury Barnet 55 5
Harriers
2 314 Thomas McFarlane Ayr Seaforth AAC 23.20
3 312 Alasdair East Kilbride AAC ~ 23.33
MacKenzie

4 313 Fraser MacKenzie East Kilbride AAC 23.37
5 308 Jamie Coull Pitreavie AAC 23.49
6 301 John Baines Middlesbrough AC 23.71
7 319 Allistair Tatton Pitreavie AAC 24.04
8 328 Mark McCluskey Giffnock North AAC 24.56
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T39 200m Under 20 Round: Heat: 1 of
- Men - 1 2

Qualifiers - 0+ 0 (Wind speed =-2.2m/s )

Pos Num Name Representing Perf
1 322 Richard Blair Shaftsbury Barnet 5 5o
Harriers

2 308 Jamie Coull Pitreavie AAC 23.39

3 312 Alasdair East Kilbride AAC  23.44
MacKenzie

4 306 Christopher Gateshead Harriers  24.16
Campbell

5 302 Martin Barr East Kilbride AAC 24.88

T54 200m Under 20 . (Wind speed = -
Final
- Women - 2.9m/s)
Pos Num Name Representing Perf
1 424 Gemma Nicol Dunfermline & W Fife 25.12
2 422 Kirsteen Pitreavie AAC 25.83
McDiarmid
3 426 Eleanor Inverness Harriers AAC 26.22
Richardson
Michelle Livingston & District
@ & Henderson AAC D

5 428 Rachael Forbes City Of Glasgow AC  27.62
6 425 Pamela Paterson Edinburgh Woollen Mill 27.66

TO0S8 - 300m Hurdles Under 17 Women - Final

Pos Num Name Representing Perf
1 189 Eilidh Child Pitreavie AAC 42.43
2 224 Avril Jackson Edinburgh Woollen Mill 46.42
3 187 Hailey Bell Montrose & District AC 47.18
4 197 Rachael Bowman Edinburgh Woollen Mill 47.95
5 223 Kirstie Glynn Border Harriers 49.72

T39 200m Under 20 Men Round: Heat: 2 of

1 2

Qualifiers - 0+ 0 (Wind speed =-1.8m/s )
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Name
Fraser MacKenzie
Thomas McFarlane
John Baines
Allistair Tatton
Mark McCluskey

Scott Reid

Representing
East Kilbride AAC
Ayr Seaforth AAC
Middlesbrough AC

Pitreavie AAC
Giffnock North AAC

Lancaster & Morecambe
AC

24.97

T24 - 3000m Under 20 Women - Final

Name
Melanie Thomson
Fiona Thompson

Briony Curtis

Tracy Smith

Representing Perf
Pitreavie AAC 10:50.11
Central AC 10:50.98
Banchory Stonehaven 11:47.31

AC

Giffnock North AAC  12:37.37

T45 - 300m Under 17 Women - Final

r4
c
3

150
173
175
179
165

184

180
183

Name
Sabina Astarita
Carly Sharp
Claire Soutar
Sarah Hay
Karen Prytz

Maria Thomas

Keri MacKenzie
Fiona McTaggart

Representing
City Of Glasgow AC
Edinburgh Woollen Mill
Pitreavie AAC
Central AC
City Of Glasgow AC

Dundee Hawkhill
Harriers

Falkirk Victoria Harriers
Giffnock North AAC

Perf
39.87
40.25
41.51
41.62
42.36

43.60

44.17
44.50
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T29 300m Under 17
- Women - 1 2

Qualifiers -0+ 0

Pos Num Name Representing Perf
1 150 Sabina Astarita City Of Glasgow AC  23.09
2 179 Sarah Hay Central AC 23.21
3 183 Fiona McTaggart Giffnock North AAC  24.54
4 182 Emma McCall Motherwell AC 25.54
5 185 Rebecca Wallace Dundee Hath'” 26.05

Harriers
6 178 Geraldine Elswick Harriers  26.67
Donnelly

T19 - 400m Hurdles Under 17 Men - Final

Pos Num Name Representing Perf
1 60 Kieran Flannery  Gateshead Harriers 55.34

Shaftsbury Barnet
Harriers

3 101 James Findlay Shettleston Harriers  57.50
Banchory Stonehaven

2 49 Stuart Rowan 57.15

4 48 Ross Gray AC 58.96
5 103 Thomas O'Brien Wigan Harriers 59.43
6 105 Cameron Ross Nairn Area AAC 1:04.07
7 99 Michael Burns Pitreavie AAC 1:04.51
8 102 Graham Martin Law & District AAC  1:12.09

TO09 - 400m Hurdles Under 20 Women - Final

Pos Num Name Representing Perf
1 472 Natalie Kydd City Of Glasgow AC 1:02.24
2 471 Patricia Blair  Edinburgh Woollen Mill 1:05.36
3

437 Mhairi Walker LiVi"QSt‘;r;\g‘DiStriCt 1:06.09
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Round: Heat: 1 of T29 300m Under 17

Round: Heat: 2 of

1 2

Qualifiers -0 + 0

Women -
Num Name

173 Carly Sharp
175 Claire Soutar
184 Maria Thomas
165 Karen Prytz
180 Keri MacKenzie
186 Katherine Wilkie

Representing
Edinburgh Woollen Mill
Pitreavie AAC

Dundee Hawkhill
Harriers

City Of Glasgow AC
Falkirk Victoria Harriers
Kilbarchan AAC

Perf
41.58
42.70

42.94

43.05
43.74
43.96

T11 - 400m Hurdles Under 20 Men - Final
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Name
Liam McDermid
Robert Miller
David Collard
Ewan Laing

T46 - 400m Under 17 Men - Final

Num
44

43

37
24

38

40

Name
Kris Robertson

Craig Robertson

Scott Partyka
Patrick Swan

Andrew
Bridgewater

Christopher
Douglas

Representing Perf
Victoria Park AAC 54.23
Aberdeen AAC 58.59
City of Edinburgh AC  59.20
Central AC 1:00.23
Representing Perf
Kirkintilloch Olympians 49.40
Dunfermline & West Fife 50.54
AC
Kirkintilloch Olympians 51.27
City of Edinburgh AC  51.55
City of Edinburgh AC  51.98
Falkirk Victoria Harriers 52.55
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T02

Pos
1

N
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T48 - 400m Under 20 Men - Final

Num Name Representing Perf
334 Neil Burnside Ayr Seaforth AAC 49.88
304 Grant Burnett Inverness Harriers AAC 50.74
336 Kevin McCloy Mid Ulster Athletic Club 51.08
338 Craig Stewart Kilbarchan AAC 51.52
332 Mark Smith City of Edinburgh AC 52.42
337 Nicholas Sharp Aberdeen AAC 55.12
301 John Baines Middlesbrough AC DNS
T42 - 5000m Under 20 Men - Final

Num Name Representing Perf

374 Ryan MclLeod Elswick Harriers 15:22.57
376 John Newsom Pitreavie AAC 15:25.74
353 Alastair Hay Central AC 15:31.32
377  Jasmair pal  Ron Mill Cambuslang 5. 45 56

Harriers

375 Calum Morrison Kilbarchan AAC 16:44.02
371 Imran Ali Irvine AC 19:11.71

800m Under 17 Round: Heat: 1 of
Men - 1 2

Qualifiers - 3 + 2

Num Name Representing Perf
68 Mark Mitchell Forres Harriers 2:02.60
79 Davide\/raIIace Shettleston Harriers 2:03.04
41 Jonathan Letham Perth Strathtay 2:03.21

Harriers
57 Stuart Clark Nithsdale AC 2:03.46
74  Craig Strachan Law & District AAC  2:04.32
56 Stuart Chisholm Pitreavie AAC 2:07.43
63  Jason McCall ~ Greenock Glenpark . qq oq
Harriers
62 Graeme Lister Fife AC 2:11.71
80 Fraser Williams Glasgow School of 2:14.35
Sport
75 Ryan Templeton Ayr Seaforth AAC 2:15.58

T47 - 400m Under 20 Women - Final

Pos Num Name Representing Perf
1 427 Kathryn Evans Elgin AAC 57.69
2 437  Mhairi Walker ~ -vingston & District .4, o¢

AAC
3 434 Michelle Milligan Ayr Seaforth AAC 1:01.10
4 432 Katie Fleming Pitreavie AAC 1:01.52
S Livingston & District .
5 435 Keri Nicoll AAC 1:03.71
T22 - 800m Under 17 Men - Final

Pos Num Name Representing Perf
1 68 Mark Mitchell Forres Harriers 1:57.79
2 58 Shaun Desport Harmeny AC 1:58.36
3 72 Steven Rusling Aberdeen AAC 1:59.41
4 70 Steven Morrow  Ballymena & Antrim AC 2:00.86
5 79 David Wallace Jnr  Shettleston Harriers 2:04.06
6 41 Jonathan Letham Perth Strathtay Harriers 2:04.31
7 69 Nicholas Moore Kilbarchan AAC 2:06.44
8 59 Ross Finlayson Lasswade AAC 2:09.70

T02 800m Under 17 Men Round: Heat: 2 of
- - 1 2
Qualifiers - 3 + 2
Pos Num Name Representing Perf
1 70 Steven Morrow Ballymena & Antrim AC 2:00.88
2 58 Shaun Desport Harmeny AC 2:01.30
3 72 Steven Rusling Aberdeen AAC 2:01.52
4 59 Ross Finlayson Lasswade AAC 2:01.85
5 69 Nicholas Moore Kilbarchan AAC 2:02.99
6 67 Michael McKean Nithsdale AC 2:05.77
7 65 Andrew McCall ~ Greenock Glenpark 5. ¢ 44
Harriers
8 66 David Mcllwraith ~ -Vingston & District 5., 5 34
AAC
9 54 Kevin Andison City of Edinburgh AC 2:17.59
10 64 Alyn McCall Greenock Glenpark .55 14

Harriers
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T21 - 800m Under 17 Women - Final

Num
202

207

177
204
208
211
210
200

Name
Joanne Finch

Claire MacAulay

Emma Cloggie

Eilidh Hodge

Laura
MacPherson

Lauren McNab

Frances
McCluskey

Victoria Currie

800m Under 17
Women -

Num

207

177

208

200
211
193
206
199

Representing

Perf

City Of Glasgow AC 2:14.37

Glasgow School of
Sport

Banchory Stonehaven

AC

2:15.17

2:19.44

Edinburgh Woollen Mill 2:21.49

City Of Glasgow AC  2:23.25

Central AC

Giffnock North AAC

Nithsdale AC

Round: Heat: 2 of
1 2

Qualifiers - 0 + 0

Name

Claire MacAulay

Emma Cloggie
Laura
MacPherson
Victoria Currie
Lauren McNab
Nicola Laing
Michelle Love
Laura Connelly

Representing
Glasgow School of
Sport

Banchory Stonehaven

AC

City Of Glasgow AC

Nithsdale AC
Central AC
Central AC

Motherwell AC
Carlisle Aspatria

2:23.69
2:27.26
2:33.12

2:24.78

2:24.99

2:25.25
2:26.73
2:31.55
2:32.67
2:32.93

T20 - 800m Under 20 Women - Final

441

Name
Morag MaclLarty
Kathryn Evans
Caroline Nelson
Ashley Gibson
Claire Brodie
Lisa Huston

Representing
Central AC

Elgin AAC
Trafford AC
Elswick Harriers

Giffnock North AAC

Carlisle Aspatria

2:17.62
2:18.86
2:19.18
2:22.04
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800m Under 17 Round: Heat: 1 of
Women - 1 2
Qualifiers -0 + 0
Num Name Representing Perf
210 Frances Giffnock North AAC ~ 2:25.19
McCluskey
204 Eilidh Hodge Edinburgh Woollen Mill 2:25.24
202 Joanne Finch City Of Glasgow AC  2:26.27
198 Fiona Chalmers Central AC 2:27.75
214 Megan Wright City of Edinburgh AC  2:29.46
186 Katherine Wilkie Kilbarchan AAC 2:31.78
2103 Christina o hall YMCA Harriers 2:34.82
Whitelaw
176 Nikki Christie Law & District AAC 2:44.09
T23 - 800m Under 20 Men - Final
Num Name Representing Perf
359 Scott Pilkington Corstorphine AAC 1:53.96
358 Graeme Oudney Belgrave Harriers 1:54.06
360 Alan Wales Aberdeen AAC 1:55.05
356 Christopher Greenock _Glenpark 1:55 41
MacKay Harriers
347 Alistair Campbell RO Hill Cambuslang .55 54
Harriers
348 Lee Cassidy Clydesdale Harriers  1:59.24
350 Ross Douglas Larkhall YMCA Harriers 2:03.48
352  Grant Forrester  Livingston &District 5.4, 45
AAC

355 Bryan McLelland Ross County 2:06.96
349 Stephen Doherty Mid Ulster Athletic Club 2:09.94
80m Hurdles Under Final (Wind speed =
17 Women - -1.7m/s)
Num Name Representing Perf
189 Eilidh Child Pitreavie AAC 11.91
193 Nicola Laing Central AC 12.30
187 Hailey Bell Montrose & District AC 12.51
155 Yvonne Elms Edinburgh Woollen Mill 12.53
161 Nony Mordi Fife AC 12.87
188 Fiona Buchanan Pitreavie AAC 13.70
191 Jennifer Finlay Perth Strathtay Harriers 13.75
190 Suzanna Dunn Giffnock North AAC 14.98
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T28 80m Hurdles Under 17 Round: Heat: 1
Women -

1 of 2

Qualifiers -0+ 0 (Wind speed =-1.4m/s )
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Nu
189
161
155
188
190

3

Name
Eilidh Child
Nony Mordi

Yvonne Elms
Fiona Buchanan
Suzanna Dunn

Representing
Pitreavie AAC

Fife AC
Edinburgh Woollen Mill
Pitreavie AAC
Giffnock North AAC

F11 - Discus Under 17 Men - Final

r4
c
3

131
117
134
131

138

135

Name
Angus Mclnroy
Gary Sweeney
Paul Simpson
Angus MclInroy

Kenneth
Robertson

Christopher
Tatton

Representing
Clydesdale Harriers
Moray Road Runners

Seaton AC
Clydesdale Harriers

Falkirk Victoria Harriers

Pitreavie AAC

F27 - Discus Under 20 Men - Final

Num

408

405 Alistair McDiarmid

392
406
407

Name

Garry Hagan

Andy Burns
Craig Sturrock
Sean Woods

Representing

Shaftsbury Barnet
Harriers

Harrow AC
Mid Ulster Athletic Club
Gateshead Harriers
Mid Ulster Athletic Club

Perf
11.91
12.55
12.63
13.79
14.81

Perf
46.50

38.74
32.34
32.18
29.97

T28 80m Hurdles Under 17

Pos
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Women -
Qualifiers - 0 + 0 (Wind speed =-3.7m/s )

Nu
193
187
191
192

3

Name
Nicola Laing
Hailey Bell

Jennifer Finlay
Katie Glynn

Representing
Central AC

Montrose & District AC

Perth Strathtay Harriers

Border Harriers

Round: Heat: 2
1 of 2

F09 - Discus Under 17 Women - Final

F04 - Hammer Under 17 Men - Final

2
c
3

141
146
103
133
135
143

Name
Kirsty Law
Stacey Wilson
Hannah Cameron
Lesley Graham
Natalie Bodiam
Nicola Falconer
Sara McKinney
Michelle Thaddeus

Name
Mark Dry
Neil Mackintosh
Thomas O'Brien
Luigi Rossi
Christopher Tatton
Paul Henderson

Representing
Inverness Harriers AAC

Edinburgh Woollen Mill
Edinburgh Woollen Mill
Cumbernauld AAC
Elgin AAC
City of Edinburgh AC
Edinburgh Woollen Mill
Fife AC

Representing
Elgin AAC
Elgin AAC

Wigan Harriers

Airdrie Harriers

Pitreavie AAC

Aberdeen AAC

Perf
39.21
36.45
34.97
33.17
30.54
24.01
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F05 - Hammer Under 17 Women - Final
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243

Name
Kirsty Law
Lorne Tait

Natalie Bodiam
Stacey Wilson
Hannah Cameron

Niculina
Alexander

Representing
Inverness Harriers AAC
Elgin AAC
Elgin AAC
Edinburgh Woollen Mill
Edinburgh Woollen Mill

Elgin AAC

Perf
39.31
38.89
35.37
34.38
30.21

26.55

F25 - Hammer Under 20 Women - Final

489

Pos Num
1
2 481
3

Name
Kirsty Walters
Laura Chalmers
Emma Foster

Representing
Pitreavie AAC
Elgin AAC
Gateshead Harriers

Perf
44.17
37.36
34.71

F03 - High Jump Under 17 Women - Final
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Name
Catherine Smy

Erin Leggate
Lisa Ferguson
Helen Burgess

Eve Carrington

Hayley Buchanan
Emma Stewart

Representing

Banchory Stonehaven
AC

Whitemoss AAC
Ellon AAC
Linlithgow AAC

Stornoway Running &
AC

City Of Glasgow AC
Dunbar Running Club

Pos
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F24 - Hammer Under 20 Men - Final

Num

405 Alistair McDiarmid

404

Name

Mark Deakin

Representing
Harrow AC
Inverness Harriers AAC

Perf
44.89
37.14

F16 - High Jump Under 17 Men - Final

2
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122
118
123
27
119
124
116
126
109
102

Name
Andrew Allan
Joe Evling-White
Craig Charlton
John Whyte
Scott Hone
Robert Faulds
Peter Sutherland
Alasdair Page
Joss Hay
Graham Martin

Representing
Giffnock North AAC

Corby AC
Pitreavie AAC
Pitreavie AAC

East Kilbride AAC
Glasgow School of Sport
Aberdeen AAC
Central AC
Perth Strathtay Harriers
Law & District AAC

Perf
1.85
1.75
1.75
1.75
1.75
1.70
1.65
1.60
1.55
1.50

F10 - High Jump Under 20 Men - Final

Name
Ian Leitch

David Robb
Benjamin Kerr
Matthew Harvie

Andy Burns
David Collard
Sean McMahon

Representing
Pitreavie AAC
North Down
Shetland AAC
Victoria Park AAC
Mid Ulster Athletic Club
City of Edinburgh AC
Ballymena & Antrim AC

Perf
2.00
1.95
1.90
1.85
1.85
1.75
1.70
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Pos
1

N

Pos
1
2
3
4

F15 - Javelin Under 17 Men - Final

Num Name

139 James Campbell

Kenneth
Robertson

52 Sean Tough
137 Karl Wilson
145 Howard Vincent
142 Rhorry Gauld

138

144  Alasdair Smith

140 Scott Dawson
143  Paul Henderson
36 Craig McTaggart
141 Mark Dry

Representing
Cheltenham Harriers

Falkirk Victoria Harriers

Montrose & District AC
Carlisle Aspatria
Giffnock North AAC
Fife AC

Dundee Hawkhill
Harriers

Motherwell AC
Aberdeen AAC
Giffnock North AAC
Elgin AAC

F30 - Javelin Under 20 Men - Final

Num Name
409 Sean Carson
392 Andy Burns
343  Stephen Miller
407 Sean Woods

Representing
Ayr Seaforth AAC
Mid Ulster Athletic Club
Aberdeen AAC
Mid Ulster Athletic Club

Perf
55.52

47.22

45.41
43.11
38.91
38.67

38.56

36.02
34.19
31.94
28.60

Perf
54.83
40.75
38.32
36.60

FO07 - Long Jump Under 17 Men - Final
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Num Name
112 Jude Beimers
113 John Carr

4 Steven Charters
116 Peter Sutherland
34 Steven McAllister

76 Lachlan Thomson

51 John Tohill
Garry Brown

N

[y

Christopher Baily

Representing
Fife AC

Airdrie Harriers
City of Edinburgh AC
Aberdeen AAC
Motherwell AC

Musselburgh & District
AC

Mid Ulster Athletic Club
Fife AC

Shaftsbury Barnet
Harriers

Perf
6.62
6.48
6.34
5.71
5.41

5.34

5.34
5.22

5.21
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F19 - Javelin Under 17 Women - Final

Name
Ashley Austin
Emma Gray
Natalie Lang
Nicola Falconer
Sara McKinney
Kayleigh McMInn

Representing
City Of Glasgow AC
Shetland AAC
Glasgow School of Sport
City of Edinburgh AC
Edinburgh Woollen Mill
Kilbarchan AAC

Perf
37.08
34.43
26.66
26.20
24.65
23.75

F32 - Javelin Under 20 Women - Final

Name
Laura Kerr

Annabel
Martindale

Representing
Lagan Valley

Border Harriers

Perf
37.84

29.67

F12 - Long Jump Under 17 Women - Final
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156
230
227
167
231
229
161
225
228
164

Name
Lisa Ferguson
Nike Osifodunrin
Elayne Henderson
Kerry Steel
Catherine Smy
Kirsty Messenger
Nony Mordi
Eve Carrington
Erin Leggate
Lauren Prentice

Representing
Ellon AAC

Edinburgh Woollen Mill
Central AC
Ayr Seaforth AAC
Banchory Stonehaven AC
Seaton AC
Fife AC
Stornoway Running & AC
Whitemoss AAC
Dunbar Running Club

Perf
5.71
5.64
5.56
5.30
5.16
4.98
4.95
4.89
4.69
4.32
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F01 - Long Jump Under 20 Men - Final

Pos
1
2
3

e
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Num Name
322 Richard Blair
345 Suote Nyananyo

391 Mitchell Wilkin

327 Graham Lumsden

344 Robert Miller
315 Craig Moffat
303 Philip Browne
387 Ian Greep
307 Sean Connerton
330 Scott Reid
320 Michael Wyse
390 Duncan Peacock
343 Stephen Miller
389 Sean McMahon

Representing Perf
Shaft;t;l::iy;iarnet 2.00
Middlesbrough AC 6.82

Southend AC 6.64
Lancaster i(l;’lorecambe 6.50

Aberdeen AAC 6.39

Giffnock North AAC 6.26
North Down 6.23

City of Edinburgh AC  5.87
City of Edinburgh AC  5.85
Lancaster %CMorecambe 5.80
Fife AC 5.71

City of Edinburgh AC  5.68
Aberdeen AAC 5.42

Ballymena & Antrim AC 1.75

F28 - Pole Vault Under 17 Men - Final

Num Name
128 Adam Coward
125 Garry Forfar
127 Greg Taylor

Representing Perf
Border Harriers 3.30
City of Edinburgh AC  3.20

Montrose & District AC 2.30

F14 - Pole Vault Under 20 Men - Final

Num Name

402 Keith Highman
399 Mark Christie
401 Matthew Dorrian

499 Alistair Brown

Representing Perf
Border Harriers 4.80
Sale Harriers 4.60
Giffnock North AAC 4.40
Inverclyde AC 4.20

F26 - Long Jump Under 20 Women - Final
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Name
Joanne Erskine
Laura McGawn

Jade Halket
Amanda Larcombe

Representing
Dunfermline & W Fife
Ayr Seaforth AAC
Ellon AAC
Giffnock North AAC

Perf
5.47
4.86
4.74
4.73

F02 - Pole Vault Under 17 Women - Final
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Num Name Representing Perf
174 Kimberly Skinner  Falkirk Victoria Harriers 3.30
193 Nicola Laing Central AC 3.20
238 Sarah Fleming Pitreavie AAC 2.20
240 Catherine Lowne West Dunbartonshire AC 2.00
194  Charlotte Logan City Of Glasgow AC 2.00
Pole Vault Under 20 Round: Heat: 0
Women - Final of 1
Qualifiers -0+ 0

Num Name Representing Perf
479  Jennifer Graham City Of Glasgow AC 3.71
478 Eilidh Dorrian City Of Glasgow AC 3.30
480 Claire Kennedy Edinburgh Woollen Mill 2.40
477 Sarah Robins Edinburgh Woollen Mill 2.00
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F08 - Shot Putt Under 17 Men - Final

2
c
3

131
130
52

133
117
123
134
136

135

137

Name
Angus MclInroy
Graham Deighan
Sean Tough
Luigi Rossi
Gary Sweeney
Craig Charlton
Paul Simpson
Stewart Turner

Christopher
Tatton

Karl Wilson

Representing
Clydesdale Harriers
Airdrie Harriers
Montrose & District AC
Airdrie Harriers
Moray Road Runners
Pitreavie AAC
Seaton AC
Corstorphine AAC

Pitreavie AAC

Carlisle Aspatria

Perf
15.04
13.08
12.96
12.65
12.08
12.07
12.06
11.26

10.64

9.62

F06 - Shot Putt Under 20 Men - Final

Num
406

405 Alistair McDiarmid

407
404
392

Name
Craig Sturrock

Sean Woods
Mark Deakin
Andy Burns

Representing
Gateshead Harriers

Harrow AC

Mid Ulster Athletic Club
Inverness Harriers AAC
Mid Ulster Athletic Club

11.31
11.17
11.13

F18 - Triple Jump Under 17 Men - Final
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112
114
118
113
121
120
99

Name
Jude Beimers
Antony Daffurn
Joe Evling-White
John Carr
Jamie Wilson
David Martin
Michael Burns

Representing
Fife AC

Airdrie Harriers
Corby AC
Airdrie Harriers
Shetland AAC
Law & District AAC
Pitreavie AAC

Perf
13.90
13.37
13.34
12.85
12.44
11.50
10.92

F13 - Shot Putt Under 17 Women - Final
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Name
Stacey Wilson
Kirsty Law
Sarah McRobbie
Sara McKinney
Jodi Achampon
Lorne Tait
Natalie Lang
Michelle Thaddeus
Nicola Falconer

Stephanie Tugman Livingston & District AAC

Niculina Alexander

Representing
Edinburgh Woollen Mill
Inverness Harriers AAC

Ellon AAC
Edinburgh Woollen Mill
Edinburgh Woollen Mill

Elgin AAC

Glasgow School of Sport
Fife AC
City of Edinburgh AC

Elgin AAC

Perf
10.27
10.17
9.56
9.37
9.35
8.96
8.80
8.01
7.68
7.23
6.17

F17 - Shot Putt Under 20 Women - Final
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485
474
475

Name
Alison Rodger
Claire Parkin

Laura Chalmers

Annabel
Martindale

Donna-Louise
Singer
Amanda Larcombe

Michelle
Mackintosh

Representin
Sale Harriers

Edinburgh Woollen Mill
Elgin AAC

Border Harriers
Caithness AAC

Giffnock North AAC

Aberdeen AAC

Perf
12.93
11.28
9.78

9.68

9.26
9.06
8.29

F20 - Triple Jump Under 17 Women - Final

232
203

185

Name
Elayne Henderson

Catherine Smy

Natalie Bodiam
Emily Garrick

Rebecca Wallace

Representing
Central AC

Banchory Stonehaven
AC

Elgin AAC
Shetland AAC

Dundee Hawkhill
Harriers
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F29 - Triple Jump Under 20 Men - Final F33 - Triple Jump Under 20 Women - Final

Pos Num Name

Representing Perf Pos Num Name Representing Perf
1 327 Graham Lumsden Lancaster %(I:Vlorecambe 13.60 1 476 Laura McGawn Ayr Seaforth AAC 10.64
2 387 Ian Greep City of Edinburgh AC 12.76

3 389 Sean McMahon Ballymena & Antrim AC 12.32
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